LESER Global Standard
Marking of Safety Valves after Repair or 3rd party Assembly
LGS 2817
Page 1/7
Disclosure cat.: I proofread by: CD publish date: 04/19/20 effect.dat
e:
04/20
author: FP released by: Row replaces: initial status: Publishe

indication)
2 Type  4412.4514
Type designation of manufacturer  (Article number
specifies the safety valve)
3 Size  DN 25 Nominal size
4 Serial no.  10034748 Internal No. for identification of SV
5 Flow area  416 mm² Flow diameter in mm²
6 do  23,0 mm Flow diameter in mm
7 Seat  D J21
Identification of soft seal material
Code letter O-ring disc + option code
8
Set p.
bar 10,00 Set pressure of valve in bar
psig 145,04 Set pressure of valve in psig
9
Back p.
bar  Back pressure in bar
psig  Back pressure in psig
10
CDTP
bar 10,00 Cold differential set pressure in bar (CDTP)
psig 145,04 CDTP in psig
11
Temp.
°C 20,00 Temperature in °C
°F 68 Temperatur ein °F
12 Lift -mm  x,xx
Smallest lift resp. reduced lift in mm with lift
restriction
13 TÜV-SV  04-576
TÜEV-SV Number acc. to valid VdTÜV-Merkblatt
+ List number
14 Date  12.2006 Date of manufacture month/year
15 Medium
Steam x,xx    xx%
Allowable coefficient of discharge for steam +
opening pressure difference in % resp.
reduced coefficient of discharge in case of lift
restriction / lift stopper
Gas x,xx    xx%
Allowable coefficient of discharge (Kdr resp. w)
for gases + opening pressure difference in % resp.
reduced coefficient of discharge in case of lift
restriction / lift stopper
Liquid x,xx    xx%
Allowable coefficient of discharge (Kdr resp. w)
for gases + opening pressure difference in % resp.
reduced coefficient of discharge in case of lift
restriction / lift stopper
16
ASME-Cap.
lbs/h xxxx Capacity for steam
SCFM xxxx Capacity for gas
GPM xxxx Capacity for liquids
Note: The marking is only allowed for the medium on which it has been tested.
18
20009410/10
J78, J85
Indication only optional (OC: M16/M17) acc. to
customer request.
LESER-Job-No. + Pos.-No.
Option code (e.g. bellows …)
In case of repair valves: repair order No.
In case OC=N31 the OC=M16 is not possible
 xxxxxxxx
M17-field is for subsidiary name resp. occupied by
OC N73 (VR China) in SAP-Werk fix preset (e.g.
LESER LLP Singepore)
17 Assembled by
S2 CE  CE CE-Marking
S3 0045  0045 Code number of responsible independent body.
LESER Global Standard